of late Harun Kazi, condemned convict Sadek 

Rahman (absconding), son of Abdul Hannan, is 

rejected. 

iii) The sentence of death of condemned convict Sadek 

Rahman (absconding), son of Abdul Hannan, is 

commuted to imprisonment for life and also to pay a 

fine of Taka =25,000/- (twenty five thousand), in 

default to suffer rigorous imprisonment for 1 (one) 

year more. He will get the benefit of section 35A of 

the Code in calculation of his sentence. Trial Court is 

directed to issue his conviction warrant accordingly. 

iv) Criminal Appeal No.